and a former shareholder of subsidiary and condominium of the Company, as discussed in Notes 8, ,

7  and 9  and joint by director and the right to receive the transfer of project costs to the bank as

collaterals, as discussed in Notes 8 and 6.

37.4 As at December 3 , 2 0 2 0  and 2 0 9 , the Group had lawsuits in accordance with the consolidated

financial statements total 6  cases and  cases in respectively (Separate : total 5  cases and 8  cases

respectively).  The counterparty appealed to claim damages in accordance with the consolidated

financial statements amount of Baht 242.46 million and Baht 2.39 million respectively, (Separate :

Baht 242. 9 million and Baht 0.68 million respectively).

38. Reclassifications

The certain accounts in the 2 0 9  financial statements have been reclassified for corresponding with the

presentation in the financial statements for the year 2020 as follows :

   (Unit : Thousand Baht)

 Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

Before

reclassify

Reclassify After

reclassify

Before

reclassify

Reclassify After

reclassify

Statements of financial position as at December 3 , 20 9

Unbilled income 49 ,566 (49 ,566) - 49 ,566 (49 ,566) -

Retention receivable 70,034 ( 70,034) - 70,034 ( 70,034) -

Current contract assets - 663,600 663,600 - 663,600 663,600

Current contract liabilities - 154,243 154,243 - 147,687 147,687

Advances received from customers 54,243 (154,243) - 147,687 (147,687) -

Non-current contract liabilities - 4,827 4,827 - - -

Long-term advances received from

customers 4,827 (4,827) - - - -

39. Approval of the financial statements

These financial statements have been approved for issuance by the Company’s Board of directors on

February 24, 202 .